

GAHC010258102023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WP(C)/4162/2023

THE GOVERNING BODY
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
BOKO AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
BOKO

DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM

PIN- 781123.

2: THE SPONSORING COMMITTEE
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
BOKO
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

3: THE SECRETARY
SPONSORING COMMITTEE
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
BOKO
KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN 781123.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
JALUKBARI
KAMRUP(METRO)
ASSAM

PIN- 781014.
3:DR. MERRY CHOUDHURY
D/O- LATE RABINDRA CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF VILL.- CHOUKHUTY (NEAR CHOUKHUTY HIGH SCHOOL)
P.S.- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM

PIN- 781325.

Advocate for :
Advocate for : SC
HIGHER EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

23.01.2024

Let the matter be listed for hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant