

GAHC010161392023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4162/2023

THE GOVERNING BODY, COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, BOKO AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT,
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, BOKO,
DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM,
PIN- 781123.

2: THE SPONSORING COMMITTEE
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
BOKO
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT

DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM

PIN- 781123.

3: THE SECRETARY
SPONSORING COMMITTEE
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
BOKO
KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN 781123

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR

GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
JALUKBARI

KAMRUP(METRO)
ASSAM

PIN- 781014.

3:DR. MERRY CHOUDHURY
D/O- LATE RABINDRA CHOUDHURY

RESIDENT OF VILL.- CHOUKHUTY (NEAR CHOUKHUTY HIGH SCHOOL)

P.S.- PATACHARKUCHI

DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM

PIN- 781325

Advocate for the Petitioner : , MS J AKTAR,MR A K DAS,MR. M KHAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, MR. M UDDIN (R3),MR. N N JHA (R3),MS M SAHOO (R3),SC, G U

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 19.08.2025

Mr. M. Beria, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. N.N. Jha, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3, with consent from the other side, prays for listing the matter after one week.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after one week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant